
Pos. Dorsal Nome Equipa Escalão Pec 1 Pec 2 Pec 3 Pec 4 Pec 5 Tempo Pen. Total

1 18 João Diogo Santos Valour Rosário / São Vicente Cadete 00:06:10 NP 00:03:08 00:02:38 00:04:49 00:16:45 00:00:00 00:16:45

2 90  Leonardo  lambaz M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Cadete 00:06:23 NP 00:03:09 00:02:45 00:04:43 00:17:00 00:00:00 00:17:00

3 120  João Nóbrega Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Cadete 00:06:07 NP 00:03:21 00:03:01 00:05:58 00:18:27 00:00:00 00:18:27

4 87  Guilherme  Menezes Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Cadete 00:06:10 NP 00:03:25 00:03:25 00:05:30 00:18:30 00:00:00 00:18:30

5 137  Henrique Machado Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Cadete 00:06:42 NP 00:03:36 00:03:12 00:10:15 00:23:45 00:00:00 00:23:45

1 1  Emanuel Pombo Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Elite 00:05:26 00:05:57 00:02:49 00:02:21 00:04:01 00:20:34 00:00:00 00:20:34

2 4  Rui Pedro Sousa Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Elite 00:05:36 00:06:23 00:03:00 00:02:29 00:04:14 00:21:42 00:00:00 00:21:42

3 3  Paulo Sérgio Baptista M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Elite 00:05:43 00:06:19 00:02:59 00:02:38 00:04:20 00:21:59 00:00:00 00:21:59

4 11  José Carlos  Oliveira ENDURO BTT BRAGA Elite 00:06:20 00:07:12 00:03:12 00:03:14 00:04:38 00:24:36 00:00:00 00:24:36

5 113  João Gabriel Ribeiro Famaenduro / Tomatubikers / To Elite 00:05:58 00:06:52 00:03:15 00:03:55 00:04:52 00:24:52 00:00:00 00:24:52

6 9  João Nunes Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Elite 00:06:17 00:07:10 00:03:29 00:03:07 00:04:53 00:24:56 00:00:00 00:24:56

7 135  Duarte Medeiros Individual Elite 00:06:19 00:07:27 00:03:29 00:02:54 00:04:48 00:24:57 00:00:00 00:24:57

8 101  Joel Alexandre Silva Vasconha BTT Vouzela Elite 00:06:13 00:07:46 00:03:30 00:03:04 00:04:48 00:25:21 00:00:00 00:25:21

9 5  Dobromir Dobrev Pulse Cycles/Enduro Warriors Elite 00:06:18 00:08:15 00:03:15 00:03:10 00:05:21 00:26:19 00:00:00 00:26:19

10 104  Daniel Marques Ferreira Individual Elite 00:06:36 00:08:04 00:03:47 00:03:43 00:05:21 00:27:31 00:00:00 00:27:31

11 100  Emanuel Roberto Alves CS Marítimo/Barreirinha B Cafe Elite 00:06:37 00:08:33 00:03:40 00:02:59 00:06:20 00:28:09 00:00:00 00:28:09

12 115  Tiago Andre Gomes Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Ce Elite 00:07:10 00:09:12 00:04:06 00:04:26 00:06:08 00:31:02 00:00:00 00:31:02

13 109  Javier Acevedo Sanroman Bici Verde - ANCA Elite 00:08:04 00:10:50 00:04:22 00:04:42 00:06:46 00:34:44 00:00:00 00:34:44

14 103  Carlos Pedro Couto Individual Elite 00:07:06 00:16:27 00:04:36 00:04:27 00:07:43 00:40:19 00:00:00 00:40:19

15 102  Mauricio José Teixeira Individual Elite 00:10:01 00:12:11 00:06:08 00:07:41 00:12:20 00:48:21 00:00:00 00:48:21

DNF 14  Fábio  Ferreira M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Elite 00:06:37 00:07:49 00:04:16 DNF 00:06:37 DNF DNF DNF

1 32  Ana Carolina Costa Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Femininas 00:07:31 00:08:43 00:04:21 00:03:56 00:06:47 00:31:18 00:00:00 00:31:18

2 36  Audree Vaillancourt Kona-Trees mountain apparel Femininas 00:07:38 00:10:22 00:04:33 00:04:44 00:06:46 00:34:03 00:00:00 00:34:03

3 34  Ana Catarina Leite Bicicleta clube de Felgueiras Femininas 00:08:20 00:10:46 00:05:10 00:06:16 00:07:11 00:37:43 00:00:00 00:37:43

1 33  Christina Mimler Individual Femininas Promoção 00:08:16 00:12:12 00:06:21 00:08:43 00:11:57 00:47:29 00:02:00 00:49:29

2 31  Pia Rummland Individual Femininas Promoção 00:10:13 00:16:11 00:08:53 00:09:11 00:15:33 01:00:01 00:00:00 01:00:01

DNF 37  Nicki Burger Individual Femininas Promoção 00:11:31 00:19:25 00:14:49 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

DNF 86  Claudio Trindade Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Junior 00:06:22 00:07:38 00:03:33 DNF 00:06:38 DNF DNF DNF

1 8  Diego SPORTPASION-INTENSE Master 30 00:06:09 00:06:53 00:03:02 00:02:54 00:04:25 00:23:23 00:00:00 00:23:23

2 65  Rui Filipe Couto Vasconha BTT Vouzela Master 30 00:06:04 00:07:09 00:03:11 00:03:01 00:04:32 00:23:57 00:00:00 00:23:57
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3 123  Joao Alexandre Freitas Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:06:04 00:07:18 00:03:18 00:02:50 00:04:47 00:24:17 00:00:00 00:24:17

4 7  Lino Miguel Vasconha BTT Vouzela Master 30 00:06:12 00:07:20 00:03:19 00:03:29 00:04:39 00:24:59 00:00:00 00:24:59

5 20  Sascha Bamberg Dirt Stylers Master 30 00:06:10 00:07:26 00:03:25 00:03:17 00:04:56 00:25:14 00:00:00 00:25:14

6 92  Sérgio  Abreu Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Master 30 00:06:15 00:07:37 00:03:28 00:03:25 00:05:24 00:26:09 00:00:00 00:26:09

7 71  Marco Paulo Gouveia Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Ce Master 30 00:06:28 00:08:10 00:03:27 00:03:28 00:05:43 00:27:16 00:00:00 00:27:16

8 91  Luís Filipe Fernandes Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:06:42 00:08:13 00:03:41 00:03:10 00:05:33 00:27:19 00:00:00 00:27:19

9 127  Bernd Schumacher liquid life Master 30 00:06:13 00:08:04 00:04:09 00:03:30 00:05:35 00:27:31 00:00:00 00:27:31

10 6  Nuno Miguel  Quintal CS Marítimo/Barreirinha B Cafe Master 30 00:06:52 00:08:13 00:03:59 00:03:11 00:05:21 00:27:36 00:00:00 00:27:36

11 67  Duarte Nóbrega Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:06:38 00:07:57 00:03:34 00:03:27 00:06:03 00:27:39 00:00:00 00:27:39

12 30  Marcel Schinke Bike Service Eisenach Master 30 00:07:00 00:08:07 00:03:44 00:03:28 00:05:46 00:28:05 00:00:00 00:28:05

13 25  Miguel Angelo Rodrigues CS Marítimo/Barreirinha B Cafe Master 30 00:06:47 00:08:35 00:03:57 00:03:40 00:05:56 00:28:55 00:00:00 00:28:55

14 75  Joao Filipe Correia Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:07:10 00:09:05 00:03:40 00:03:44 00:05:30 00:29:09 00:00:00 00:29:09

15 68  Lino Roberto Gomez Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Master 30 00:06:59 00:09:27 00:03:52 00:03:29 00:06:31 00:30:18 00:00:00 00:30:18

16 72  Fabio virgilio vieira M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Master 30 00:07:33 00:09:58 00:04:21 00:03:53 00:06:55 00:32:40 00:00:00 00:32:40

17 28  Luís Filipe Lopes Individual Master 30 00:08:12 00:10:14 00:04:32 00:04:26 00:06:39 00:34:03 00:00:00 00:34:03

18 98  Hugo Silva Ferreira Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:07:38 00:10:16 00:04:01 00:04:31 00:09:06 00:35:32 00:00:00 00:35:32

19 27  Jorge Alexandre Lourenço Individual Master 30 00:08:57 00:11:32 00:05:02 00:04:54 00:07:17 00:37:42 00:00:00 00:37:42

20 24  João Miguel Sousa M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Master 30 00:07:33 00:10:22 00:05:26 00:05:27 00:09:06 00:37:54 00:00:00 00:37:54

21 121  Alexandre Jardim Andrade M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Master 30 00:08:40 00:11:00 00:04:57 00:05:56 00:08:40 00:39:13 00:00:00 00:39:13

22 21  Armando Freitas Caldas Clube Cicloturismo de Monção Master 30 00:09:25 00:12:42 00:05:34 00:06:11 00:08:57 00:42:49 00:00:00 00:42:49

DNF 97  Luis Manuel  Alves M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Master 30 00:10:21 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

1 40  Rubén Jacobo Bici Verde - ANCA Master 40 00:06:12 00:07:40 00:03:31 00:03:16 00:04:55 00:25:34 00:00:00 00:25:34

2 63  Aleksei Nekrasov Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 40 00:06:55 00:08:20 00:03:37 00:03:20 00:05:15 00:27:27 00:00:00 00:27:27

3 64  Bruno Dinis Morais ENDURO BTT BRAGA Master 40 00:06:57 00:08:37 00:03:51 00:03:18 00:05:32 00:28:15 00:00:00 00:28:15

4 50  Nuno Jardim Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 40 00:06:58 00:08:44 00:03:53 00:03:07 00:06:01 00:28:43 00:00:00 00:28:43

5 54  Joao Davide Sousa Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 40 00:07:08 00:09:03 00:04:01 00:03:19 00:05:55 00:29:26 00:00:00 00:29:26

6 48  José Manuel Ferreira Individual Master 40 00:07:09 00:08:51 00:03:44 00:04:37 00:05:24 00:29:45 00:00:00 00:29:45

7 52  Marco Miguel Coelho Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Ce Master 40 00:07:25 00:09:13 00:04:01 00:04:02 00:05:47 00:30:28 00:00:00 00:30:28

8 43  João Manuel  Pereira ENDURO BTT BRAGA Master 40 00:07:24 00:09:29 00:04:13 00:03:45 00:05:43 00:30:34 00:00:00 00:30:34

9 83  Miguel  Zacarias Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 40 00:07:00 00:09:05 00:04:02 00:04:35 00:06:30 00:31:12 00:00:00 00:31:12

10 57  Amandio Alves Pereira ENDURO BTT BRAGA Master 40 00:07:24 00:09:37 00:04:34 00:03:37 00:06:16 00:31:28 00:00:00 00:31:28

11 61  Eleuterio  gomes Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Master 40 00:07:44 00:09:46 00:04:26 00:04:13 00:07:46 00:33:55 00:01:00 00:34:55

12 58  Paulo Pastor Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 40 00:07:46 00:10:33 00:05:07 00:04:34 00:07:05 00:35:05 00:00:00 00:35:05

13 44  Jose paulo  machado ENDURO BTT BRAGA Master 40 00:07:49 00:11:10 00:05:18 00:04:15 00:07:50 00:36:22 00:00:00 00:36:22

14 84  Paulo Alexandre Sales Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Master 40 00:07:45 00:10:19 00:04:26 00:05:06 00:08:53 00:36:29 00:01:00 00:37:29

15 47  Paulo Jesus Individual Promoção 00:09:18 00:12:01 00:06:03 00:05:56 00:07:36 00:40:54 00:00:00 00:40:54

1 82  Paulo  Sousa Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 50 00:07:22 00:08:47 00:04:02 00:04:00 00:05:59 00:30:10 00:00:00 00:30:10

2 80  Jaime Afonso Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 50 00:08:15 00:10:29 00:04:44 00:04:50 00:08:20 00:36:38 00:00:00 00:36:38



1 41  Jason Alexander Gidney Individual Promoção 00:06:38 00:07:58 00:03:45 00:02:53 00:05:02 00:26:16 00:00:00 00:26:16

2 95  Fernando Carneiro Individual Promoção 00:07:29 00:09:07 00:04:13 00:03:44 00:06:28 00:31:01 00:00:00 00:31:01

3 22  Simon Barnfather Individual Promoção 00:07:31 00:09:50 00:04:07 00:03:48 00:06:02 00:31:18 00:00:00 00:31:18

4 94  Vossy Gardoni Individual Promoção 00:07:14 00:08:43 00:04:51 00:03:55 00:06:51 00:31:34 00:00:00 00:31:34

5 73  José Helvio  Camacho Individual Promoção 00:06:55 00:09:11 00:04:06 00:04:25 00:06:26 00:31:03 00:01:00 00:32:03

6 110  Hélder  Garcês Individual Promoção 00:07:41 00:08:58 00:03:53 00:04:31 00:07:02 00:32:05 00:00:00 00:32:05

7 46  João Paulo  Costa Individual Promoção 00:08:14 00:10:03 00:04:46 00:04:06 00:05:56 00:33:05 00:00:00 00:33:05

8 112  João Tiago Vieira Individual Promoção 00:07:22 00:09:07 00:04:21 00:04:40 00:06:54 00:32:24 00:01:00 00:33:24

9 108  Sandro  Serrão Individual Promoção 00:07:17 00:11:23 00:04:43 00:04:23 00:07:19 00:35:05 00:00:00 00:35:05

10 93  Ricardo João Andrade Individual Promoção 00:08:06 00:10:15 00:04:31 00:04:46 00:07:41 00:35:19 00:00:00 00:35:19

11 122  José Carona Individual Promoção 00:08:21 00:11:15 00:05:46 00:04:30 00:08:24 00:38:16 00:00:00 00:38:16

12 99  Luís Filipe Santos Rodri Individual Promoção 00:08:47 00:11:40 00:05:26 00:05:35 00:08:14 00:39:42 00:00:00 00:39:42

13 26  Anthony  Oliveira Individual Promoção 00:09:24 00:13:26 00:06:38 00:09:30 00:14:08 00:53:06 00:00:00 00:53:06

DNF 107  Hugo   Pereira Individual Promoção 00:07:55 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

DNF 85  Miguel Dinarte Nunes Individual Promoção 00:07:50 00:12:11 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

DNF 45  José Paulo Teixeira Individual Promoção 00:08:40 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

DNF 119  Matthias Mau Individual Promoção 00:08:39 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

DNF 111  Pedro Ivan Roxo Individual Promoção 00:07:45 00:09:37 00:04:28 00:05:52 DNF DNF DNF DNF

DNS 131  Marco André Couto Individual Promoção DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS



Pos. Dorsal Nome Equipa Escalão Pec 1 Pec 2 Pec 3 Pec 4 Pec 5 Tempo Pen. Total

1 1  Emanuel Pombo Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Elite 00:05:26 00:05:57 00:02:49 00:02:21 00:04:01 00:20:34 00:00:00 00:20:34

2 4  Rui Pedro Sousa Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Elite 00:05:36 00:06:23 00:03:00 00:02:29 00:04:14 00:21:42 00:00:00 00:21:42

3 3  Paulo Sérgio Baptista M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Elite 00:05:43 00:06:19 00:02:59 00:02:38 00:04:20 00:21:59 00:00:00 00:21:59

4 8  Diego SPORTPASION-INTENSE Master 30 00:06:09 00:06:53 00:03:02 00:02:54 00:04:25 00:23:23 00:00:00 00:23:23

5 65  Rui Filipe Couto Vasconha BTT Vouzela Master 30 00:06:04 00:07:09 00:03:11 00:03:01 00:04:32 00:23:57 00:00:00 00:23:57

6 123  Joao Alexandre Freitas Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:06:04 00:07:18 00:03:18 00:02:50 00:04:47 00:24:17 00:00:00 00:24:17

7 11  José Carlos  Oliveira ENDURO BTT BRAGA Elite 00:06:20 00:07:12 00:03:12 00:03:14 00:04:38 00:24:36 00:00:00 00:24:36

8 113  João Gabriel Ribeiro Famaenduro / Tomatubikers / To Elite 00:05:58 00:06:52 00:03:15 00:03:55 00:04:52 00:24:52 00:00:00 00:24:52

9 9  João Nunes Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Elite 00:06:17 00:07:10 00:03:29 00:03:07 00:04:53 00:24:56 00:00:00 00:24:56

10 135  Duarte Medeiros Individual Elite 00:06:19 00:07:27 00:03:29 00:02:54 00:04:48 00:24:57 00:00:00 00:24:57

11 7  Lino Miguel Vasconha BTT Vouzela Master 30 00:06:12 00:07:20 00:03:19 00:03:29 00:04:39 00:24:59 00:00:00 00:24:59

12 20  Sascha Bamberg Dirt Stylers Master 30 00:06:10 00:07:26 00:03:25 00:03:17 00:04:56 00:25:14 00:00:00 00:25:14

13 101  Joel Alexandre Silva Vasconha BTT Vouzela Elite 00:06:13 00:07:46 00:03:30 00:03:04 00:04:48 00:25:21 00:00:00 00:25:21

14 40  Rubén Jacobo Bici Verde - ANCA Master 40 00:06:12 00:07:40 00:03:31 00:03:16 00:04:55 00:25:34 00:00:00 00:25:34

15 92  Sérgio  Abreu Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Master 30 00:06:15 00:07:37 00:03:28 00:03:25 00:05:24 00:26:09 00:00:00 00:26:09

16 5  Dobromir Dobrev Pulse Cycles/Enduro Warriors Elite 00:06:18 00:08:15 00:03:15 00:03:10 00:05:21 00:26:19 00:00:00 00:26:19

17 71  Marco Paulo Gouveia Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Ce Master 30 00:06:28 00:08:10 00:03:27 00:03:28 00:05:43 00:27:16 00:00:00 00:27:16

18 91  Luís Filipe Fernandes Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:06:42 00:08:13 00:03:41 00:03:10 00:05:33 00:27:19 00:00:00 00:27:19

19 63  Aleksei Nekrasov Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 40 00:06:55 00:08:20 00:03:37 00:03:20 00:05:15 00:27:27 00:00:00 00:27:27

20 104  Daniel Marques Ferreira Individual Elite 00:06:36 00:08:04 00:03:47 00:03:43 00:05:21 00:27:31 00:00:00 00:27:31

21 127  Bernd Schumacher liquid life Master 30 00:06:13 00:08:04 00:04:09 00:03:30 00:05:35 00:27:31 00:00:00 00:27:31

22 6  Nuno Miguel  Quintal CS Marítimo/Barreirinha B Cafe Master 30 00:06:52 00:08:13 00:03:59 00:03:11 00:05:21 00:27:36 00:00:00 00:27:36

23 67  Duarte Nóbrega Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:06:38 00:07:57 00:03:34 00:03:27 00:06:03 00:27:39 00:00:00 00:27:39

24 30  Marcel Schinke Bike Service Eisenach Master 30 00:07:00 00:08:07 00:03:44 00:03:28 00:05:46 00:28:05 00:00:00 00:28:05

25 100  Emanuel Roberto Alves CS Marítimo/Barreirinha B Cafe Elite 00:06:37 00:08:33 00:03:40 00:02:59 00:06:20 00:28:09 00:00:00 00:28:09

26 64  Bruno Dinis Morais ENDURO BTT BRAGA Master 40 00:06:57 00:08:37 00:03:51 00:03:18 00:05:32 00:28:15 00:00:00 00:28:15

27 50  Nuno Jardim Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 40 00:06:58 00:08:44 00:03:53 00:03:07 00:06:01 00:28:43 00:00:00 00:28:43

28 25  Miguel Angelo Rodrigues CS Marítimo/Barreirinha B Cafe Master 30 00:06:47 00:08:35 00:03:57 00:03:40 00:05:56 00:28:55 00:00:00 00:28:55

29 75  Joao Filipe Correia Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:07:10 00:09:05 00:03:40 00:03:44 00:05:30 00:29:09 00:00:00 00:29:09

30 54  Joao Davide Sousa Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 40 00:07:08 00:09:03 00:04:01 00:03:19 00:05:55 00:29:26 00:00:00 00:29:26

31 48  José Manuel Ferreira Individual Master 40 00:07:09 00:08:51 00:03:44 00:04:37 00:05:24 00:29:45 00:00:00 00:29:45

32 82  Paulo  Sousa Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 50 00:07:22 00:08:47 00:04:02 00:04:00 00:05:59 00:30:10 00:00:00 00:30:10

33 68  Lino Roberto Gomez Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Master 30 00:06:59 00:09:27 00:03:52 00:03:29 00:06:31 00:30:18 00:00:00 00:30:18
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34 52  Marco Miguel Coelho Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Ce Master 40 00:07:25 00:09:13 00:04:01 00:04:02 00:05:47 00:30:28 00:00:00 00:30:28

35 43  João Manuel  Pereira ENDURO BTT BRAGA Master 40 00:07:24 00:09:29 00:04:13 00:03:45 00:05:43 00:30:34 00:00:00 00:30:34

36 115  Tiago Andre Gomes Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Ce Elite 00:07:10 00:09:12 00:04:06 00:04:26 00:06:08 00:31:02 00:00:00 00:31:02

37 83  Miguel  Zacarias Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 40 00:07:00 00:09:05 00:04:02 00:04:35 00:06:30 00:31:12 00:00:00 00:31:12

38 32  Ana Carolina Costa Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Femininas 00:07:31 00:08:43 00:04:21 00:03:56 00:06:47 00:31:18 00:00:00 00:31:18

39 57  Amandio Alves Pereira ENDURO BTT BRAGA Master 40 00:07:24 00:09:37 00:04:34 00:03:37 00:06:16 00:31:28 00:00:00 00:31:28

40 72  Fabio virgilio vieira M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Master 30 00:07:33 00:09:58 00:04:21 00:03:53 00:06:55 00:32:40 00:00:00 00:32:40

41 36  Audree Vaillancourt Kona-Trees mountain apparel Femininas 00:07:38 00:10:22 00:04:33 00:04:44 00:06:46 00:34:03 00:00:00 00:34:03

42 28  Luís Filipe Lopes Individual Master 30 00:08:12 00:10:14 00:04:32 00:04:26 00:06:39 00:34:03 00:00:00 00:34:03

43 109  Javier Acevedo Sanroman Bici Verde - ANCA Elite 00:08:04 00:10:50 00:04:22 00:04:42 00:06:46 00:34:44 00:00:00 00:34:44

44 61  Eleuterio  gomes Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Master 40 00:07:44 00:09:46 00:04:26 00:04:13 00:07:46 00:33:55 00:01:00 00:34:55

45 58  Paulo Pastor Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 40 00:07:46 00:10:33 00:05:07 00:04:34 00:07:05 00:35:05 00:00:00 00:35:05

46 98  Hugo Silva Ferreira Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 30 00:07:38 00:10:16 00:04:01 00:04:31 00:09:06 00:35:32 00:00:00 00:35:32

47 44  Jose paulo  machado ENDURO BTT BRAGA Master 40 00:07:49 00:11:10 00:05:18 00:04:15 00:07:50 00:36:22 00:00:00 00:36:22

48 80  Jaime Afonso Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Master 50 00:08:15 00:10:29 00:04:44 00:04:50 00:08:20 00:36:38 00:00:00 00:36:38

49 84  Paulo Alexandre Sales Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R Master 40 00:07:45 00:10:19 00:04:26 00:05:06 00:08:53 00:36:29 00:01:00 00:37:29

50 27  Jorge Alexandre Lourenço Individual Master 30 00:08:57 00:11:32 00:05:02 00:04:54 00:07:17 00:37:42 00:00:00 00:37:42

51 34  Ana Catarina Leite Bicicleta clube de Felgueiras Femininas 00:08:20 00:10:46 00:05:10 00:06:16 00:07:11 00:37:43 00:00:00 00:37:43

52 24  João Miguel Sousa M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Master 30 00:07:33 00:10:22 00:05:26 00:05:27 00:09:06 00:37:54 00:00:00 00:37:54

53 121  Alexandre Jardim Andrade M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Master 30 00:08:40 00:11:00 00:04:57 00:05:56 00:08:40 00:39:13 00:00:00 00:39:13

54 103  Carlos Pedro Couto Individual Elite 00:07:06 00:16:27 00:04:36 00:04:27 00:07:43 00:40:19 00:00:00 00:40:19

55 47  Paulo Jesus Individual Promoção 00:09:18 00:12:01 00:06:03 00:05:56 00:07:36 00:40:54 00:00:00 00:40:54

56 21  Armando Freitas Caldas Clube Cicloturismo de Monção Master 30 00:09:25 00:12:42 00:05:34 00:06:11 00:08:57 00:42:49 00:00:00 00:42:49

57 102  Mauricio José Teixeira Individual Elite 00:10:01 00:12:11 00:06:08 00:07:41 00:12:20 00:48:21 00:00:00 00:48:21

DNF 14  Fábio  Ferreira M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Elite 00:06:37 00:07:49 00:04:16 DNF 00:06:37 DNF DNF DNF

DNF 86  Claudio Trindade Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo Junior 00:06:22 00:07:38 00:03:33 DNF 00:06:38 DNF DNF DNF

DNF 97  Luis Manuel  Alves M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal Master 30 00:10:21 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF



Pos. Equipa Pontos Obs

1 Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo 5

2 Venda do Sócio / Mel de Cana R 13

3 Vasconha BTT Vouzela 14

4 ENDURO BTT BRAGA 15

5 M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal 21

6 Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Ce 26

7 CS Marítimo/Barreirinha B Cafe 34
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